
2017,	GABBA	PARASITOLOGY	WEEK	
February	20th	to	24th	

Coordinator:	Ana	Tomás	I3S	
	
	

Monday	20th	 Tuesday	21st	 Wednesday	22nd	 Thursday	23th		 Friday	24th	

10.30h	–	
Introduction	to	the	course.	
	Parasitology	in	Portugal	
Project	Distribution	

Ana	TOMÁS	–	ICBAS	&	I3S	
	

9,30h-	
“Macrophage	activation	profile	in	the	

context	of	congenital		
Toxoplasmosis”	

Margarida	BORGES	-	FFUP	

"	Modulation	of	host	metabolism:	new	
insights	into	immune	evasion	by	

intracellular	pathogens”	
Ricardo	SILVESTRE	–	ICVS,	Braga	

	

10.00h	–	
“The	role	of	protein	and	lipid	

glycosylation	in	parasite	biology”	
João	RODRIGUES	–	IMM,	Lisbon	

	

9,00h-	
Projects	Seminar		
Ana	TOMÁS	

	
	

11.30h	–	
The	journey	of	vector-borne	protozoan	

parasites	from	the	skin	to	internal	
organs	

Helena	CASTRO,	i3S	
	

10,45h	–	
“Fighting	disease	in	Africa:	the	
experience	of	Mozambique.”	

Alfredo	MAYOR	–		
ISGlobal,	Barcelona,	Spain	

CISM,	Manhiça,	Mozambique	

11h	–	
“Macrophage	alterations	promoting	or	
eliminating	Leishmania	infections”	

Margarida	DUARTE	–	i3S	

11.00h	–	
“A	bug	made	me	do	it!	-	Impact	of	
parasite	infection	on	host	behavior”	

Cristina	AFONSO		
Champalimaud	Center	for	the	

Unknown,	Lisbon	 FRIDAY	NOON	SEMINAR	
“Systems	level	analysis	of	Leishmania	

environmental	adaptation”	
Gerald	SPATH	–		Institut	Pasteur,	Paris,	

France	

	 	

14.00h	–	
“A	System	Biology	approach	to	the	
characterization	of	tick	response	to	

parasite	infection”	
Ana	DOMIINGOS	–	IHMT,	Lisbon	

"	Solving	long	standing	question	on	the	
role	of	globally	prevalent	mutations	

in	Plasmodium	falciparum	antimalarial 
response"	

Mª	Isabel	VEIGA	–	ICVS,	Braga	
	

15.30h	–	
“Circadian	rhythms	in	a	Trypanosoma	
brucei	infection:	host,	parasite	or	

both?”	
Filipa	Rijo-Ferreira	

IMM	and	Uni.	Texas	Southwestern	
Medical	Center,	US	

	 14,30h-	
Informal	talk	between	the	students	and	

Gerald	Spath	

15.00h-	
“Immunity	to	Neospora	caninum	in	

naïve	and	immunized	hosts”	
Alexandra	CORREIA	–	ICBAS	&	I3S	

	

15,15h-	
Projects	Seminar		
Ana	TOMÁS	

	

	



Alfredo	Mayor	-	alfredo.mayor@isglobal.org	

Alexandra	Correia	-	alexlopescorreia@gmail.com	

Ana	Domingos	-	adomingos@ihmt.unl.pt	

Ana	Tomás	–	atomas@ibmc.up.pt	

Cristina	Afonso	-	cristina.afonso@neuro.fchampalimaud.org,	

Filipa	Rijo-Ferreira	-	filipa.ferreira@utsouthwestern.edu	

Gerald	Spath	-	gerald.spaeth@pasteur.fr	

Helena	Castro	–	hcastro@ibmc.up.pt	

João	Rodrigues	-	j.rodrigues@medicina.ulisboa.pt	

Margarida	Borges	-	mborges@ff.up.pt	

Margarida	Duarte–	mduarte@ibmc.up.pt	

Maria	Isabel	Veiga	-	mariaveiga@med.uminho.pt	

Ricardo	Silvestre	-	ricardosilvestre@med.uminho.pt	

Tânia	Cruz–	tcruz@ibmc.up.pt	

	


